THE REPUBLICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	l
--	---

08-24-2000

TRADI

11	-20	-2000
----	-----	-------

•	•	 	

	١.
Docket N	w

19005-001

7	\blacktriangledown

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26 Superponorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad

1. Name of conveying party(ies):		
Group 1 Software Financial Ser	vices C	Corporation
4200 Parliament Drive		
Suite 600		
Lanham, Maryland 20706-1844		
☐ Individual(s)		Association

Individual(s)	Association
General Partnership	Limited Partnership

Delaware ☐ Other _

Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)

☐ Yes ☐ No

3. Nature of conveyance:

Other

 ★ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement

Change of Name

Execution Date: 14 August 2000

101521824

hal documents or copy thereof.

Name: <u>Datatech SmartSoft, In</u>	с.		
Internal Address:			
Street Address: 10 Clipper Ro	ad		
City: West Conshohocken	State: PA	ZIF	P: <u>1942</u>
☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
☐ Association			
☐ General Partnership			
☐ Limited Partnership			
Other			
If assignee is not domiciled in the Unite	d States, a dom	estic	
designation is	☐ Yes		N
(Designations must be a separate docu	ment from		N

4.	Application	number(s)	or registration	numbers(s):
----	-------------	-----------	-----------------	-------------

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

concerning decument chould be mailed:

A.	Trademark	Application	No.	(s)
----	-----------	-------------	-----	-----

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

2,008,992 1,459,920 1,648,045

1,935,271

Addition	ıal	numbe	rs

☐ Yes ☒ No

Name: I.P. Paralegal Services, Inc.	
Internal Address:	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

registrations involved:.....

6. Total number of applications and

☑ Enclosed

Authorized	to be	charged	to de	posit ac	count

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$160.00

Street Address: 716 N. Bethlehem Pike; Suite 208

8. Deposit account number:

11/17/2000 AAHNED1 00000091 1459920

City: Lower Gwynedd

01 FC:481 75.00 OP 9. Statement and signature.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

40.00 OP

State: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>19002</u>

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Frederick A. Tecce, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature

24 August 2000 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002179 FRAME: 0108



08-24-2000

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #26

WHEREAS, Group 1 Software Financial Services Corporation ("Group1"), a Delaware corporation, whose business address is 4200 Parliament Drive, Suite 600 Lanham, Maryland 20706-1844, has adopted and is using the trademarks listed on Schedule A, has registered said marks, and is using the marks in connection the goods set forth in each registration, and

WHEREAS, Datatech SmartSoft, Inc. ("Datatech"), a Pennsylvania corporation, whose business address is 10 Clipper Road, West Conshohocken, Pennsylvania, 19428, is desirous of acquiring the listed marks and registrations;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Group 1 does hereby assign unto Datatech all right, title, and interest in and to said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by each mark, and the registrations for said marks as listed on Schedule A.

> Group 1 Software Financial Services Corporation

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002179 FRAME: 0109

SCHEDULE A

- 1. U.S. Federal Trademark Registration No. 1,459,920 for ARCLIST
- 2. U.S. Federal Trademark Registration No. 1,648,045 for DUPE ELIMINATOR
- 3. U.S. Federal Trademark Registration No. 1,935,271 for PROSORT
- 4. U.S. Federal Trademark Registration No. 2,008,992 for STREET RITE
- 5. Canadian Trademark Registration No. TMA444198 for SMARTADDRESSER
- 6. Canadian Trademark Registration No. TMA446736 for SMART SORT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002179 FRAME: 0110

RECORDED: 08/29/2000